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200" OWNERS LIST

Lot Owner

24 SBORDONE, CARMEN
EAST COAST DUNCAN HILL, LLC

e
wu

DIAZ, JOHN J & CAROLINE E
CHAFETZ, ERIC & SORAYA
STAGAARD, JEANNETTE

LINSKY, RYAN K & AMBER J

UNION COUNTY TORAH CENTER, INC.
UNION COUNTY TORAH CENTER, INC.
MANOR PARK SWIM CLUB

UNION COUNTY TORAH CENTER, INC.
VERA, JORGE S & NORMA B

DRAGAN, LAURENTIU & MAGDALENA
923 CENTRALAVENUE, LLC
URBANSKI, J - ZANGRANDO, M - A (LE)
DELMONACO, NICHOLAS

D'ATRIO, GARY & NANCY E TUCKER
ZHANG, ZHIXIAN

w0 N O U1 BN

W W W W ww N
Oy B W N RO W

KARIRA, GAURAV & NAWANI, MEENAKSHI

Owner's Address
908 CENTRAL AVE
160 CLUBHOUSE RD
112 ELIZABETH AVE
116 ELIZABETH AVE
120 ELIZABETH AVE
124 ELIZABETH AVE
128 ELIZABETH AVE
922 BOYNTON AVE
922 BOYNTON AVE
P O BOX 321

922 BOYNTON AVE
947 CENTRAL AVE
941 CENTRALAVE
923 CENTRALAVE
921 CENTRALAVE
70 LIVINGSTON AVE
915 CENTRAL AVE
911 CENTRALAVE

WESTFIELD

NJ

KING OF PRUSSIA PA

WESTFIELD
WESTFIELD
WESTFIELD
WESTFIELD
WESTFIELD
WESTFIELD
WESTFIELD
WESTFIELD
WESTFIELD
WESTFIELD
WESTFIELD
WESTFIELD
WESTFIELD
CRANFORD
WESTFIELD
WESTFIELD
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gl¢l$ DRAWING REFERENCES A BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PREPARED

EKA ASSOCIATES, P.A.
328 PARK AVENUE
SCOTCH PLAINS, NJ 07076
DATED: 2/5/19

THIS PARCEL IS KNOWN AS LOT 32 IN BLOCK 4813 AS SHOWN ON SHEET 25
OF THE TAX MAPS OF THE TOWN OF WESTFIELD.

AREA OF PARCEL = 17,375 S.F. OR 0.40 ACRES

THIS PARCEL IS LOCATED ENTIRELY IN THE RS—8 ZONE AS SHOWN ON THE
ZONING MAP OF THE TOWN OF WESTFIELD.

THIS PARCEL MAY BE SUBJECT TO UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND/OR
EASEMENTS WHICH ARE NOT SHOWN.

IF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONTAIN A RAISED IMPRESSION SEAL OF THE
PROFESSIONAL, IT IS NOT AN AUTHORIZED ORIGINAL AND MAY HAVE BEEN
ALTERED.

NO DETERMINATION WAS MADE AS TO THE PRESENCE AND/OR NONEXISTENCE
OF TOXIC WASTES OR WETLANDS. ALSO NO DETERMINATION OF DEPTH TO
GROUND WATER WAS MADE. THE CLIENT SHOULD PURSUE THESE MATTERS AS
ITEMS SEPARATE AND APART FROM THIS PLAN.

DATUM INFORMATION: ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE
TOWN OF WESTFIELD SANITARY SEWER MAPS. LOCAL BENCHMARK IS THE RIM
ELEVATION OF A SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE LOCATED ALONG THE
NORTHEASTERLY SIDELINE OF CENTRAL AVENUE APPROXIMATELY 107 FEET
SOUTHEASTERLY FROM THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF TAX LOT 32, BLOCK
4813 (THE SUBJECT PROPERTY) RIM ELEVATION =112.69 (N.G.V.D. 1929)

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF ADJACENT STRUCTURES AND
SURROUNDING PHYSICAL CONDITIONS. THESE ITEMS MAY BE SCHEMATIC ONLY
EXCEPT WHERE DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN THERETO.

THIS IS A MINOR SUBDIVISION PLAN AND UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED
ELSEWHERE HEREON IS NOT A SURVEY.

THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR PURPOSES OF MUNICIPAL AND AGENCY
REVIEW AND APPROVAL. THIS PLAN SHALL NOT BE UTILIZED AS CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS OR DIGITAL STAKEOUT UNTIL ALL CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL HAVE
BEEN SATISFIED AND THE DRAWINGS MARKED "ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
AND DIGITAL STAKEOUT".

EXISTING UTILITY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON HAS BEEN COLLECTED FROM
VARIOUS SOURCES AND IS NOT GUARANTEED AS TO ACCURACY AND
COMPLETENESS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL UTILITY INFORMATION TO
HIS SATISFACTION PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL PERFORM TEST PITS WHERE EXISTING UTILITIES ARE TO BE CROSSED.
TEST PIT INFORMATION SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION TO PERMIT ADJUSTMENTS AS MAY BE REQUIRED TO AVOID
CONFLICTS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE UNDERSIGNED PROFESSIONAL IMMEDIATELY IF
ANY FIELD CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED DIFFER FROM THOSE SHOWN HEREON.

ANY PROPOSED UTILITIES SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDERGROUND. CONTRACTOR
SHALL COORDINATE WITH UTILITY PURVEYORS TO UTILIZE EXISTING GAS, WATER
& SEWER SERMCES IF POSSIBLE.

ALL MATERIAL, WORKMANSHIP AND CONSTRUCTION FOR SITE IMPROVEMENTS
SHOWN HEREON SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH:
—  NJDOT "STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE
CONSTRUCTION”, AS CURRENTLY AMENDED.
—  CURRENT PREVAILING MUNICIPAL AND/OR COUNTY SPECIFICATIONS,
STANDARDS, AND REQUIREMENTS.
—  CURRENT PREVAILING UTILITY COMPANY/AUTHORITY SPECIFICATIONS,
STANDARDS, AND REQUIREMENTS.

ANY MATERIALS AND DEBRIS REMOVED FROM THE SITE SHALL BE DONE SO IN
ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS. ALL UTILITY
DISCONNECTS TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO DEMOLITION.

ALL EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACES NOT TO REMAIN SHALL BE RESTORED
WTH A MINIMUM OF 5” TOPSOIL SEED AND MULCH

THIS SITE IS LOCATED IN ZONE X (AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE
0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN) MAP No. 34039C0031F DATED SEPTEMBER
20, 2006.
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BOYNTON AVENUE

FRONT YARD AVERAGING CALCULATION
BLOCK LOT SETBACK

4813 30 38.69’
4813 3 39.21
4813 33 40.89°
4813 34 32.07°
4813 35 30.12°
4813 36 29.64

AVERAGE 35.10°
CENTRAL AVENUE

SCALE: 1" = 60

BUILDING LOCATIONS TAKEN FROM TOWN OF WESTFIELD'S OFFICIAL GEO CLIENT MAP DATED 1/27/10, PARCEL MAP UPDATED 5/23/12

SCHEDULE OF GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
ZONE RS—8 (SINGLE—FAMILY)

OWNER

923 CENTRAL AVENUE, LLC.
923 CENTRAL AVENUE
WESTFIELD, NJ 07090

SCALE: 1" =1,000"

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | AM THE OWNER FOR TAX LOT 32 BLOCK
4813 AND | APPROVE THE FILING OF THIS PLAN WITH THE PLANNING
BOARD OF THE TOWN OF WESTFIELD.

(SIGNATURE)

APPLICANT

ACTIVE CONTRACTING, LLC.
923 CENTRAL AVENUE
WESTFIELD, NJ 07090

DATE

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | AM THE APPLICANT FOR TAX LOT 32 BLOCK
4813 AND | APPROVE THE FILING OF THIS PLAN WITH THE PLANNING
BOARD OF THE TOWN OF WESTFIELD.

(SIGNATURE)

APPROVED BY:

DATE

CHAIRMAN

DATE

SECRETARY

DATE

ENGINEER

DATE

SHEET]TITLE ISSUED | REVISED |
COVER SHEET 5/2/19 | 8/7/19
SITE PLAN 5/2/19 | 8/7/19
GRADING PLAN 5/2/19 | 8/7/19
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS 5/2/19 | 8/7/19
TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY 7/31/18 N/A

COVER SHEET
MINOR_SUBDIVISION

TAX LOT 32 BLOCK 4813

TOWN OF WESTFIELD, UNION COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

/EKA ASSOEIATES,

328 Park Avenue,

Engineers e Surveyors ¢ Planners
Scotch Plains, N.J. 07076

908—-322—-2030

SECTION REGULATION UNITS | REQUIREMENT EXISTING VIOLATION [PROPOSED LOT 32.02] VARIANCE | PROPOSED LOT 32.01] VARIANCE
11.08.E.1 . LOT AREA SQ. FT.| 8,000 S.F. 17,375 S.F. NO 8,702 S.F. NO 8,673 S.F. NO
11.08.E.2 . LOT AREA WITHIN 134 OF LOT DEPTH SQ. FT.| 8,000 SF. 13,400 S.F. NO 6,700 S.F. YES 6,700 S.F. YES
11.08.E.2 . LOT WIDTH FT. 60’ 100° NO 50’ YES 50’ YES
11.08.E.3 | MIN. LOT FRONTAGE FT. 60' 100° NO 50' YES 50' YES
11.08.E.4 | MIN. LOT DEPTH FT. 120° 17319’ NO 173.76’ NO 17319 NO
11.08.E.5 | MIN. FRONT YARD (AVERAGE) FT. 35.10° 51.43' ENC 35.10° NO 35.10° NO
11.08.E.5 | MIN. STREET SIDE_YARD FT. 20° N/A - N/A — N/A —
11.08.E.6 | MIN. SIDE YARD FT. 10’ 30.49° NO 10’ NO 10’ NO
11.08.E.7 | MIN. REAR_YARD FT. 35 81.90' NO 71.74° NO 71.05° NO
11.08.E.8 | MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT (FEET/STORIES) FT./NO. 32'/2.5 -/2 NO 31.97° /2.5 NO 31.76' /2.5 NO
11.08.E.9 | MAX. FLOOR AREA RATIO (12.04.E.1) (0—9,999 S.F.) %/S.F. | 37%/3,200 S.F. N/A - 36.6%/3,188 S.F. NO 36.6%/3,175 S.F. NO
11.08.E.9 | MAX. FLOOR AREA RATIO (12.04.E.1) (16,000—39,999 S.F.) %/S.F. | 25%/8,000 S.F. - - N/A - N/A -
11.08.E.10 | MAX. COVERAGE BY BUILDINGS AND ABOVE GRADE %/S.F. | 20%/3,600 S.F.|10.5%/1,828 SF. NO 20%/1,739 S.F. (1) NO 20%/1,735 S.F. (1) NO
STRUCTURES (WITHOUT DECK) (12.04.F.1) (0—23,999 S.F.)
§11.08.E.10 ?AX, COV%R(AGE BY INGRE)SS/EGRESS PLATFORMS, DECKS, PORCHES| %/S.F.| 4%/420 S.F. N/A - 1.2%/106 S.F. NO 1.2%/106 S.F. NO
12.04.F.3) (0—11,999 S.F.
§11.08.E.10| MAX. COVERAGE BY INGRESS/EGRESS PLATFORMS, DECKS, PORCHES| %/S.F.| 3.5%/720 SF. - - N/A - N/A -
(12.04.F.3) (12,000—23,999 S.F.)
§11.08.E.11 | MAX. COVERAGE BY IMPROVEMENTS (12.04.G) (0-15,999 S.F.) %/S.F. | 50%/6,400 S.F. N/A - 33.1%/2,877 S.F. NO 33.1%/2,868 S.F. NO
§11.08.E.11 | MAX. COVERAGE BY IMPROVEMENTS (12.04.G) (16,000—23,999 S.F.) | %/S.F. | 40%/7,200 S.F.| 36%/6,258 S.F. NO N/A — N/A —
§11.08.E.12 | MAX. EAVE HEIGHT FT. 27 — - 19.09’ NO 19.59° NO
§11.08.E.14 | MIN. GARAGE SPACE SPACE 1 2 NO 1 NO 1 NO
§17.05.A MAX. FRONT YARD COVERAGE %/S.F. 50% — - 49.2% NO 48.7% NO
§17.05.A MAX. DRIVEWAY WIDTH FT. 24 58.7° ENC 30 YES 30’ YES

ENC — DENOTES EXISTING NON CONFORMANCE

NOTES: (1) EXCLUDES BAY WINDOWS

8/7/19 — REVISED TO SHOW DRIVEWAY WIDTH

—) (o S ™) 2 m. 8/7/2019

JAMES R. WATSON P.L.S., P.P.

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR
N.J. LICENSE NO. 30750
N.Y. LICENSE NO. 50196

PROFESSIONAL PLANNER
N.J. LICENSE NO. 3363

846678 Date 5/2/2019

Drawn MW Map No. FILE
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GENERAL NOTES:
1. THIS DRAWING REFERENCES A BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PREPARED
BY:

EKA ASSOCIATES, P.A.
328 PARK AVENUE
SCOTCH PLAINS, NJ 07076
DATED: 2/5/19

2. THIS PARCEL IS KNOWN AS LOT 32 IN BLOCK 4813 AS SHOWN ON SHEET 25
OF THE TAX MAPS OF THE TOWN OF WESTFIELD.

3. AREA OF PARCEL = 17,375 S.F. OR 0.40 ACRES

4. THIS PARCEL IS LOCATED ENTIRELY IN THE RS—8 ZONE AS SHOWN ON THE
ZONING MAP OF THE TOWN OF WESTFIELD.

5. THIS PARCEL MAY BE SUBJECT TO UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND/OR
EASEMENTS WHICH ARE NOT SHOWN.

6. IF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONTAIN A RAISED IMPRESSION SEAL OF THE
PROPOSED PROFESSIONAL, IT IS NOT AN AUTHORIZED ORIGINAL AND MAY HAVE BEEN
LOT LINE ALTERED:
7. NO DETERMINATION WAS MADE AS TO THE PRESENCE AND/OR NONEXISTENCE
OF TOXIC WASTES OR WETLANDS. ALSO NO DETERMINATION OF DEPTH TO

) GROUND WATER WAS MADE. THE CLIENT SHOULD PURSUE THESE MATTERS AS
99.99 ITEMS SEPARATE AND APART FROM THIS PLAN.

8. DATUM INFORMATION: ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE
, ; TOWN OF WESTFIELD SANITARY SEWER MAPS. LOCAL BENCHMARK IS THE RIM
50.00 49 .99 ELEVATION OF A SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE LOCATED ALONG THE
NORTHEASTERLY SIDELINE OF CENTRAL AVENUE APPROXIMATELY 107 FEET
SOUTHEASTERLY FROM THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF TAX LOT 32, BLOCK

PROPOSED PROPOSED 4813 (THE SUBJECT PROPERTY) RIM ELEVATION =112.69 (N.G.V.D. 1929)

<,
\2. 9. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF ADJACENT STRUCTURES AND
LOT 32’02 LOT 32‘01 R SURROUNDING PHYSICAL CONDITIONS. THESE ITEMS MAY BE SCHEMATIC ONLY

8,702 S.F. 8,673 S.F. EXCEPT WHERE DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN THERETO.

10. THIS IS A MINOR SUBDIVISION PLAN AND UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED
ELSEWHERE HEREON IS NOT A SURVEY.

S 47°44°00” E

35' REAR. YARD SETBACK /35' REAR YARD SETBACK
_— 11. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR PURPOSES OF MUNICIPAL AND AGENCY

REVIEW AND APPROVAL. THIS PLAN SHALL NOT BE UTILIZED AS CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS OR DIGITAL STAKEOUT UNTIL ALL CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL HAVE
BEEN SATISFIED AND THE DRAWINGS MARKED "ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
AND DIGITAL STAKEOUT".

12. EXISTING UTILITY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON HAS BEEN COLLECTED FROM
VARIOUS SOURCES AND IS NOT GUARANTEED AS TO ACCURACY AND
COMPLETENESS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL UTILITY INFORMATION TO
HIS SATISFACTION PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL PERFORM TEST PITS WHERE EXISTING UTILITES ARE TO BE CROSSED.
TEST PIT INFORMATION SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION TO PERMIT ADJUSTMENTS AS MAY BE REQUIRED TO AVOID
CONFLICTS.

13. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE UNDERSIGNED PROFESSIONAL IMMEDIATELY IF
ANY FIELD CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED DIFFER FROM THOSE SHOWN HEREON.

174.31

10° SIDE YARD SETBACK
/

14. ANY PROPOSED UTILITIES SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDERGROUND. CONTRACTOR
SHALL COORDINATE WITH UTILITY PURVEYORS TO UTILIZE EXISTING GAS, WATER
& SEWER SERVICES IF POSSIBLE.

15. ALL MATERIAL, WORKMANSHIP AND CONSTRUCTION FOR SITE IMPROVEMENTS
SHOWN HEREON SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH:

— NJDOT "STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE
CONSTRUCTION”, AS CURRENTLY AMENDED.

—  CURRENT PREVAILING MUNICIPAL AND/OR COUNTY SPECIFICATIONS,
STANDARDS, AND REQUIREMENTS.

—  CURRENT PREVAILING UTILITY COMPANY/AUTHORITY SPECIFICATIONS,
STANDARDS, AND REQUIREMENTS.

16. ANY MATERIALS AND DEBRIS REMOVED FROM THE SITE SHALL BE DONE SO IN
ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS. ALL UTILITY
DISCONNECTS TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO DEMOLITION.

17. ALL EXISTING IMPERMIOUS SURFACES NOT TO REMAIN SHALL BE RESTORED
WTH A MINIMUM OF 5" TOPSOIL SEED AND MULCH

173.21

10" SIDE YARD SETBACK
e

173.76°
/_10 SIDE YARD SETBACK
510! SIDE_YARD SETBACK

S 42"15'00" W

N 42*15'00" E

19. THIS SITE IS LOCATED IN ZONE X (AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE
0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN) MAP No. 34039C0031F DATED SEPTEMBER
20, 2006.

S 4215'00" W

\35.10' AVERAGE FRONT YARD. SETBACK \35.10' AVERAGE - FRONT “YARD. SETBACK:

GRAPHIC SCALE

20 0 10 20 40 80

50.00 50.00 e e et

( IN FEET )
N 48°22'40" W ' 1 inch = 20 ft.

—LEGEND

— EXISTING SIDEWALK ELEVATION fied

CE N TR A l_ A VE N U E ~ EXISTING GROUND ELEVATION

(60’ RIGHT OF WAY) — EXISTING CENTERLINE ELEVATION

PROPOSED CONTOUR

PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION
EXISTING PAVEMENT ELEVATION

UNION COUNTY ROUTE NO. 613 — EXISTING TOP OF CURB ELEVATION EXISTING GRAVEL ELEVATION
— EXISTING BOTTOM OF CURB ELEVATION EXISTING BUILDING ELEVATION
— EXISTING DEPRESSED CURB

EXISTING CONCRETE ELEVATION

EXISTING TOP OF GRATE ELEVATION
— EXISTING STORM MANHOLE EXISTING INVERT

— EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE

— EXISTING UTILITY POLE EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION

— EXISTING WATER VALVE

— EXISTING TREE AND SIZE
N — EXISTING CONTOUR

SCHEDULE OF GENERAL REQUIREMENTS X - EXSTING TREES TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT ELEVATION

ZONE RS- (SINGLE-FAMILY) MINOR SUBDIVISION PLAN
SECTION REGULATION UNITS | REQUIREMENT EXISTING | VIOLATION [PROPOSED LOT 32.02] VARIANCE | PROPOSED LOT 32.01] VARIANCE
§11.08.E.1 MIN. LOT AREA SQ. FT.| 8,000 SF. 17,375 S.F. NO 8,702 S.F. NO 8,673 SF. NO MINOR SUBDIVISION
11.08.E.2 | MIN. LOT AREA WITHIN 134’ OF LOT DEPTH sQ. FT.| _8.000 SF. 13,400 SF. NO 6,700 S.F. YES 6,700 SF. YES
§11.08.E.2 MIN. LOT WIDTH FT. 60° 100’ NO 50° YES 50° YES TAX LOT 32 BLOCK 4813
11.08.E.3 | MIN. LOT FRONTAGE FT. 60’ 100 NO 50° YES 50° YES
§11.08.E.4 | MIN. LOT DEPTH FT. 120 173.19 NO 173.76 NO 173.19 NO TOWN OF WESTFIELD, UNION COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
BLOCK  LOT  SETBACK §11.08.E.5 | MIN. FRONT YARD (AVERAGE) FT. 35.10° 51.43 ENC 35.10 NO 35.10 NO J J
D — , §11.08.E.5 | MIN. STREET SIDE_YARD FT. 20 N/A = N/A - N/A = /4 /4 l@/ /4
o3 39 3099 §11.08.E.6 | MIN. SIDE YARD FT. 10° 30.49° NO 10° NO 10' NO Val L il e o Fla
prE I o2 §11.08.E.7 | MIN. REAR YARD FT. 35" 81.90 NO .74 NO 71.05 NO d
IS 089 §11.08.E.8 MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT (FEET/STORI%S) : FT.//NO. 32 /2.5 -/2 NO 315;7'/2.5 NO 31./76’/2.5 NO 7
97 11.08.E.9 | MAX. FLOOR AREA RATIO (12.04.E.1) (0—9,999 SF. %/S.F. | 37%/3,200 SF. N/A = 36.6%/3,188 SiF. NO 36.6%/3,175 SF. NO .
P oaa §11.08.E.9 | MAX. FLOOR AREA RATIO (12.04.E.1) (16,000—39,999 SF.) %/S.F. | 25%/8,000 S.F. - = N/A - N/A = Engineers o Surveyors e Planners
, §11.08.E.10 | MAX. COVERAGE BY BUILDINGS AND ABOVE GRADE %/S.F. | 20%/3.600 S.F.| 10.5%/1,828 SF.| NO 20%/1,739 SF. (1)| NO 20%/1,735 SF. (1)| _NO 328 Park Avenue, Scotch Plains, N.J. 07076
AVERAGE 3510 STRUCTURES (WITHOUT DECK) (12.04.F.1) (0—23,999 SF.)
CENTRAL AVENUE §11.08.E.10 MAX. COVERAGE B INGRE)SS/EGRESS PLATFORMS, DECKS, PORCHES| %/S.F.| 4%/420 SF. N/A - 1.2%/706 SF. NO 1.2%/706 SF. NO 908—-322—2030
12.04.F.3) (0-11,999 S.F.
§11.08E.10 zﬁAx COV?R(AGE BY INGRESS/EG)RESS PLATFORMS, DECKS, PORCHES| %/SF. | 3.5%/720 SF. = = N/A - N/A - REVISION:
12.04.F.3) (12,000-23,999 S.F. 8/7/19 — REVISED TO SHOW DRIVEWAY WIDTH
§11.08.E.11 | MAX. COVERAGE BY IMPROVEMENTS (12.04.G) (0—15,999 S.F.) %/SF. | 50%/6,400 S.F. N/A = 33.1%/2,877 SF. NO 33.1%/2,868 SF. NO 17/
§11.08.E.11 MAX. COVERAGE BY IMPROVEMENTS (12.04.G) (16,000—23,999 S.F.) | %/S.F. | 40%/7,200 S.F.| 36%/6,258 SF. | _NO N/A - N/A —
11.08.E.12 | MAX. EAVE HEIGHT FT. 22’ - = 19.09’ NO 19.59" NO }
§11.08.E.14 MIN. GARAGE SPACE SI;ACE ] 2 NO 1 NO 1 NO - (™) 2 Te———- 8/7/2019
17.05.A | MAX. FRONT YARD COVERAGE %/S . 50% - = 49.2% NO 18.7% NO
§17.05.A | MAX_ DRIVEWAY WIDTH . 24 56.7 ENC 30 YES 30 YeS JAMES R. WATSON P.L.S., P.P.
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR PROFESSIONAL PLANNER
ENC — DENOTES EXISTING NON CONFORMANCE N.J. LICENSE NO. 30750 N.J. LICENSE NO. 3363
NOTES: (1) EXCLUDES BAY WINDOWS N.Y. LICENSE NO. 50196
Job No. 846678 Date 5/2/2019 Scale 1" = 20 Drawn MW Map No. FILE Sheet 2 of




GENERAL NOTES:
1. THIS DRAWING REFERENCES A BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PREPARED
BY:

EKA ASSOCIATES, P.A.
328 PARK AVENUE
SCOTCH PLAINS, NJ 07076
DATED: 2/5/19

2. THIS PARCEL IS KNOWN AS LOT 32 IN BLOCK 4813 AS SHOWN ON SHEET 25
OF THE TAX MAPS OF THE TOWN OF WESTFIELD.

3. AREA OF PARCEL = 17,375 S.F. OR 0.40 ACRES

4. THIS PARCEL IS LOCATED ENTIRELY IN THE RS—8 ZONE AS SHOWN ON THE
ZONING MAP OF THE TOWN OF WESTFIELD.

5. THIS PARCEL MAY BE SUBJECT TO UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND/OR
EASEMENTS WHICH ARE NOT SHOWN.

6. IF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONTAIN A RAISED IMPRESSION SEAL OF THE
PROFESSIONAL, IT IS NOT AN AUTHORIZED ORIGINAL AND MAY HAVE BEEN

PROPOSED ALTERED.

LOT LINE 7. NO DETERMINATION WAS MADE AS TO THE PRESENCE AND/OR NONEXISTENGE
OF TOXIC WASTES OR WETLANDS. ALSO NO DETERMINATION OF DEPTH TO
GROUND WATER WAS MADE. THE CLIENT SHOULD PURSUE THESE MATTERS AS
S 47°44°00" E 99.99’ ITEMS SEPARATE AND APART FROM THIS PLAN.

8. DATUM INFORMATION: ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE
TOWN OF WESTFIELD SANITARY SEWER MAPS. LOCAL BENCHMARK IS THE RIM

50-00" 4 , ELEVATION OF A SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE LOCATED ALONG THE
. 9‘& NORTHEASTERLY SIDELINE OF CENTRAL AVENUE APPROXIMATELY 107 FEET

SOUTHEASTERLY FROM THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF TAX LOT 32, BLOCK
\ 4813 (THE SUBJECT PROPERTY) RIM ELEVATION =112.69 (N.G.V.D. 1929)

D
\ PROPOSED ROPOSEQ %}o 9. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF ADJACENT STRUCTURES AND
LOT 32.02 2

.02 LOT 32.01 SURROUNDING PHYSICAL CONDITIONS. THESE ITEMS MAY BE SCHEMATIC ONLY

- EXISTING SHEDS, EXCEPT WHERE DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN THERETO.
8,702 S.El™— 8,673 SiF. GARACE,

\% DWELLING, & 10. THIS IS A MINOR SUBDIVISION PLAN AND UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED

DRIVEWAY TO BE ELSEWHERE HEREON IS NOT A SURVEY.
REMOVED

35" REAR YARD SEfBACK 35" REAR YARD SETHACK

1%

11. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR PURPOSES OF MUNICIPAL AND AGENCY
REVIEW AND APPROVAL. THIS PLAN SHALL NOT BE UTILIZED AS CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS OR DIGITAL STAKEOUT UNTIL ALL CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL HAVE
BEEN SATISFIED AND THE DRAWINGS MARKED "ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

mmii AND DIGITAL STAKEOUT".

1] 2 12. EXISTING UTILITY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON HAS BEEN COLLECTED FROM
U VARIOUS SOURCES AND IS NOT GUARANTEED AS TO ACCURACY AND
/L COMPLETENESS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL UTILITY INFORMATION TO

T\l
\ [

71.74
71.05°

HIS SATISFACTION PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. THE CONTRACTOR
116 SHALL PERFORM TEST PITS WHERE EXISTING UTILITIES ARE TO BE CROSSED.

—
% /'@_ ‘ TEST PIT INFORMATION SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION TO PERMIT ADJUSTMENTS AS MAY BE REQUIRED TO AVOID

CONFLICTS.

13. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE UNDERSIGNED PROFESSIONAL IMMEDIATELY IF
ANY FIELD CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED DIFFER FROM THOSE SHOWN HEREON.

2

: 14. ANY PROPOSED UTILITIES SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDERGROUND. CONTRACTOR
PROPOSED 3.1 SHALL COORDINATE WITH UTILITY PURVEYORS TO UTILIZE EXISTING GAS, WATER

%ﬁ 41— MAX HEIGHT & SEWER SERVICES IF POSSIBLE.
Vi

EXISTING TREE

L
TO BE REMOVED s
(TYP.) \é
\K PROPOSED

DWELLING
FFE=114.10
GFE=112.10

10" SIDE YARD

15. ALL MATERIAL, WORKMANSHIP AND CONSTRUCTION FOR SITE IMPROVEMENTS
SHOWN HEREON SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH:

—  NJDOT "STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE
CONSTRUCTION”, AS CURRENTLY AMENDED.

—  CURRENT PREVAILING MUNICIPAL AND/OR COUNTY SPECIFICATIONS,
STANDARDS, AND REQUIREMENTS.

—  CURRENT PREVAILING UTILITY COMPANY/AUTHORITY SPECIFICATIONS,
STANDARDS, AND REQUIREMENTS.

PROPOSED

DWELLING
PFE=114.70
GFE=112.70

—

N =10 SIDE YARD-SETBACK

16. ANY MATERIALS AND DEBRIS REMOVED FROM THE SITE SHALL BE DONE SO IN
ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS. ALL UTILITY
/m DISCONNECTS TO BE COORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO DEMOLITION.

i N 42
Ot
1=l

112.80

0
[112]
500" W

o
G

WAS
80-Lli
C=
o BCZ112.10
4
7
/e&

’ N 17. ALL EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACES NOT TO REMAIN SHALL BE RESTORED
s WITH A MINIMUM OF 5" TOPSOIL SEED AND MULCH

LrpReH pPOSED o 19. THIS SITE IS LOCATED IN ZONE X (AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE

N

v

e SE1TE y— CONNECTIONS BY gbZ%ZSB\IglUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN) MAP No. 34039C0031F DATED SEPTEMBER
OTHERS ’ :

¢ PROPOSED 59 L.F. OF
4" PVC SANITARY SEWER

m% PIPE @ 2.0% SLOPE
BW=112.00

PROPOSED GRAPHIC SCALE

GRANITE BLOCK 20 0 10 20 40 80

PROPOSED

TRANSITION
IN FEET
CURB [(TYP.) 1 iilch = 20 )ft

& 105

PROPOSED
WATER & GAS

CONNECTIONS BY
OTHERS

PROPOSED

—

N
D
O
@)
T

119,50

~N
N

_.

I\
f’
=

GRANITE
PROPOSED 59 L.F. OF BLOCK CURB\

4" PVC SANITARY SEWER
FIPE @ 2.0% SLOPE
MEET & MATCH
SIDEWALK

343.84

MEET & MATCH \\| R LR

EXISTING CURB

112,55
W

=Y
(=

50| PAVED
20

- /ﬂg}ﬂoRNEWAY
é, 7%
e D

PAVED
SIDRIVEWAY
7%
W
25710

|

—LEGEND

— EXISTING SIDEWALK ELEVATION fied

PROPOSED K SITE TRIANGLE BASED ON — EXISTING GROUND ELEVATION y
TRANSITION CURB 35 MPH SPEED LIMIT WITH 250

PROPOSED MIN. SIGHT DISTANCE PER UNION PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION
CONCRETE APRON | PROPOSED | | CONCRETE APRON " S OUNTY STANDARDS =~ EXISTING CENTERLINE ELEVATION EXISTING PAVEMENT ELEVATION

(60" RIGHT OF WAY) PROPOSED
5 / UNION COUNFY ROUTE NO. 613 CURB — EXISTING TOP OF CURB ELEVATION EXISTING GRAVEL ELEVATION

PROPOSED
DEIZI'\L’JERSBSED SROPOSED PROPOSED 2.5 — EXISTING BOTTOM OF CURB ELEVATION
CONCRETE APRON PAVEMENT REPAIR STRIP — EXISTING DEPRESSED CURB

\X’
\
\

PROPOSED
CONCRETE CURB

PROPOSED CONTOUR

PROPQOSED

EXISTING BUILDING ELEVATION

EXISTING CONCRETE ELEVATION

EXISTING TOP OF GRATE ELEVATION
— EXISTING STORM MANHOLE EXISTING INVERT

— EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE

— EXISTING UTIITY POLE EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION
— EXISTING WATER VALVE
— EXISTING TREE AND SIZE

7 — EXISTING CONTOUR
X — EXISTING TREES TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT ELEVATION

SCHEDULE OF GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

ZONE RS—8 (SINGLE—FAMILY) M&wﬁ%SUgﬂ\ggms%ﬁN
SECTION REGULATION UNITS | REQUIREMENT EXISTING VIOLATION [PROPOSED LOT 32.02] VARIANCE | PROPOSED LOT 32.01] VARIANCE
'§11.08.E.1 | MIN. LOT AREA SQ. FT.|_ 8,000 S.F. 17,375 SiF. NO 8,702 S.F. NO 8,673 SiF. NO TAX LOT 32 BLOCK 4813
11.08.E.2 | MIN. LOT AREA WITHIN 134’ OF LOT DEPTH SQ. FT.| 8,000 S.F. 13,400 S.F. NO 6,700 S.F. YES 6,700 S.F. YES
11.08.E.2 | MIN. LOT WIDTH FT. 60° 100" NO 50 YES 50° YES TOWN OF WESTFIELD, UNION COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
FRONT YARD AVERAGING CALCULATION 11.08.E.3 | MIN. LOT FRONTAGE FT. 60’ 100’ NO 50 YES 50° YES —
T1.08E4 | MN. LOT DEPTH _ : FT. 120 173.19" NO 173.76' NO 173.19" NO EKA 55@/ ) FE@ /4
11.08.E.5 | MIN. FRONT YARD (AVERAGE FT. 35.10° 51.43 ENC 35.10° NO 35.10° NO A ' /] = /4
'i;?g" '337 SETBACK 11.08.E.5 | MIN. STREET SIDE YARD FT. 20 N/A - N/A - N/A - 7l == s ¢ adla
a3 31 38.59 11.08.E.6_| MIN. SIDE_YARD FT. 10’ 30.49° NO 10 NO 10’ NO =
213 35 o 11.08.E.7 | MIN. REAR_YARD FT. 35 81.90 NO 71.74 NO 71.05° NO
4813 34 3207 11.08.E.8 | MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT (FE(ET/STORI)ES) 3 FT.//NO. 32°/2.5 -/2 NO 31./97’/2.5 NO 31./76'/&5 NO Engineers e Surveyors ¢ Planners
-0 11.08.E.9 | MAX. FLOOR AREA RATIO (12.04.E.1) (09,999 S.F. %/SF. | 37%/3,200 SF. N/A - 36.6%/3,188 S.F. NO 36.6%/3,175 SF. NO )
prIE R Joiz, 11.08.E.9 | MAX. FLOOR AREA RATIO (12.04.E.1) (16,000—39,999 S.F.) %/S.F. | 25%/8,000 S.F. - = N/A - N/A - 328 Park Avenue, Scotch Plains, N.J. 07076
4 11.08.E.10 | MAX. COVERAGE BY BUILDINGS AND ABOVE GRADE %/S.F. | 20%/3,600 SF.| 10.5%/1,828 SF.| NO 20%/1,739 SF. ()| _NO 20%/1,735 SF. (1)| NO 908—-322—2030
AVERAGE  35.10 STRUCTURES (WITHOUT DECK) (12.04.F.1) (0—23,999 S.F.)
CENTRAL AVENUE §11.08.E.10 ?Ax. COV)ER(AGE BY INGRE)SS/EGRESS PLATFORMS, DECKS, PORCHES| %/S.F.| 4%/420 SF. N/A - 1.2%/106 S.F. NO 1.2%/106 S.F. NO CEVISION:
12.04.F.3) (011,999 S.F. :
§11.08.E.10 | MAX. COVERAGE BY INGRESS/EGRESS PLATFORMS, DECKS, PORCHES| %/SF. | 3.5%/720 SF. = = N/A - N/A - 8/7/19 — REVISED TO SHOW DRIVEWAY WIDTH
12.04.F.3) (12,000-23,999 S.F.) -
811.08.E.11 | MAX. COVERAGE BY IMPROVEMENTS (12.04.6) (0—15,999 S.F.) %/SF. | 50%/6,400 SF. N/A = 33.1%/2,877 SF. NO 33.1%/2,868 SF. NO )
§11.08.E.11 | MAX. COVERAGE BY IMPROVEMENTS (12.04.G) (16,000—23,999 SF.) | %/S.F. |40%/7,200 SF.| 36%/6,258 S.F. | _NO N/A - N/A - S
11.08.E.12 | MAX. EAVE HEIGHT FT. 22 - - 19.09° NO 19.59" NO
S1L0E.14 ] M. GARAGE SPACE SPACE i 2 NO i NO 1 NO THOMAS J. QlMNI\{, P.E., C.M.E.
17.05.A | MAX. FRONT YARD COVERAGE %/SF. 50% - - 49.2% NO 48.7% NO
817.05.A | MAX. DRIVEWAY WIDTH FT. 24 58.7 ENC 30 YES 30’ YES PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
N.J. LICENSE NO. 24GE04107200
ENC — DENOTES EXISTING NON CONFORMANCE
NOTES: (1) EXCLUDES BAY WINDOWS Job No. 846678 Date 5/2/2019 Scale 1" = 20 Drawn MW Map No. FILE Sheet 3 of 4




48" OR AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS ¢ of street Face of curb
A Length varies ’,Z”:
4" SIDEWALK . ‘." - vV v . A ‘4:5‘90 P.S.l. CdNCBETE ﬂ, . "- '4'- f.& . Oorporqtion 3t°p’ /—Existino roodway | Max.
B A ST L T ] size as determined £ B
. : ST A : * by the Engineer
: - 4" THIGK TYPE 57 Undisturbed material
".. CRUSHED STONE - In street
NREVRRT . RO Water Main
NN SUBERABE SN
_— " p with extension
:’J.%?C'& CLASS "B” CONCRETE \ Double ‘;Sgi'ap ?/ 4 ,S:(?'Ppefftt“bing/4~ rod box and cover
i e —SsOoTt or
FORMS TO BE REMOVED "'::T‘:; © PE pressure pipe
| | CONCRETE WALK DETAIL (ON=SITE) R ?ﬁ%ﬁﬁ?&:ﬁ%’?ﬁ?ﬁ&? ba determinad by the Enginaer -
f Y R My ORCEVENT. N.T.S. 2) *~The location of the curb boxes along roads without curbs,
l . shall be determined in the field by the Engineer.
@ ® L © ® 2" CLEARANCE NOEES: ( ) 3) Meter location to be determined by water purveyor.
1. 1/2" ASPHALT FIBER EXPANSION JOINT EVERY 10’ (MAXIMUM
0050 0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0 I 2. TOOLED JOINT EVERY 4’ SERVICE CONNECTION SCHEMATIC
N.T.S.
DGA — 4" TH. Depress curb at driveway and
FULL HEIGHT OF CURB 2 sndewullf .entrunces . o
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED URE TANSTON 1* FAoE Width N moimam ‘ond V" poited mortor 3§$nt“;'%ie
o be orou cleane: erore mortaring.
TO FULL HEIGHT OF CURS AS SHOWN ON PLAN Granite Block 1" Batter e K
|18°MAX. | VARIABLE 18"MAX. | " ‘ —Face 4
NOT TO SCALE " “ " b T : . Proposed finished pavement 4 ]
TOP OF: /2 —L \\\)/‘7/‘7/‘ “ urface Course
DRIVEWAY AREA BEHIND SIDEWALK TO  PROVIDE )" WIDE JOINT OPENING BETWEEN APRON CURB 11/2° I pavenent sureace . ~T s1AB. BASE
BE REPAIRED WITH MATERIAL NOT AND SIDEWALK (OR CURB) AND FILL WTH MASTIC " Subgrad 5 —
INFERIOR TO EXISTING CONDITION OR OTHER BITUMINOUS COMPOUND, AS SPECIFIED, PAVT. A— 2 TRANSITION CURB (ON g TE) ubgradae S
SSED %" * - ” g
RECESSED Ji" FROM TOP SURFACE, BOTH HERE SURFACE . = — 6 6" Type 5 Class A Je S 4,500 PSI Conerete
FOR AS PART OF APRON CONSTRUCTION ITEM. 1 . N.T.S » 2% T AR S entrained
* CONCRETE SIDEWALK — 6" TH. 20" 1 | 14 e 2" FABC et
WITH 6X6 No. 4 WELDED WIRE _ | r L 1
%Icagﬁmm%%%g ‘%&%éﬁ%kgtlmmw&?ﬁﬁ 4 A FINISHED GRADE RESIDEN TIAL DRIVEWAY PAVEM ENT DETAIL Finished L
6% AIR—ENTRAINED, 4500 PS. 2" FROM BOTTOM. CLASS B CONCRETE, 6% Pavement B
AR-ENTRAINED, 4500 PSI (SINGLE & TWO FAMILY) ) —C
N.T.S. L
J __1/4" PR Foor-MN- . DEPRESSED ‘ :%ﬁmﬁ' Iﬁlﬂﬁﬂﬁ_l ﬁMm 'ﬁ%ﬁmi . -
N — ) === =h=( T=EITEAE= Q
e T | » TSN =A== ST sk 9. ¥ GRANITE BLOCK CURBING DETAIL (ON—SITE)
=% T oo | o
3 : . gﬂ:m:| :| | |:W A 1= BACK FILL WITH CLEAN FLL DIRT AND S P %
NOT TO SCALE T |:m:m Elﬂ: HZW = |:7 COMPACT AT 16” INTERVALS ‘/| :
== == I i 1” DIAMETER TYPE K (EOP;ER Form rear side 16 k_porm front side
—_ | = N === OR POLYETHYLENE (PE
oo un. (53 P S — T e B i coron 5 - 8
* RESDENTAL USE — & THIK S | SR DROPPED CURB FOR DRIVE OPENINGS
NON—RESIDENTIAL USE — 8° THICK gl&%%og@c&g AS — L= Hl__- gg‘ EST-RE/E'I\;EONRmREBE (PPE
) = |:| | |Em:m PATCHED WITH CONCRETE)
WHERE WET OR SPRINGY GROUND IS VARIABLE e
ENCOUNTERED, EXCAVATE TO SOLID 4” SADDLE TEE WITH RUBBER SEAL USE SADDLE TEES ONLY WHEN CONNECTING TO
GROUND & BACKFILL WMITH STONE OR L — EXISTING MAINS. TEE WYES SHALL BE INSTALLED
GRAVEL TO CURB BOTTOM WATER SERVICE TRENCH DETAIL NJD.O.T NO. 57 STONE SANDY MATERIAL AS SPECIFED (OPENING TO BE DRILLED IN PIPE) AT APPROPRIATE LOCATIONS FOR NEW DEVELOPMENT
w
TYP. SECTION CONCRETE APRON z N.T.S. . — CONCRETE ENCASEMENT (3500 PSI) eI N e '
%l
TYPICAL SECTION | ome | s | e L s o S
NOT TO SCALE - T e L ﬁ,;";,:'j{,-—s%ﬁmwm M 45" STREET ELBOW CONDITIONS OR PVC SEWER PIPE) e
i FABRIC REINFORCEMENT IN i 5 T Nz dlaiad
" PRl LR oo o r an— e SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING DETAIL <  ecton po
2-0" (MNMUM ON TOWNSHP ROAD) . S STONE o st e 10 ox T \ e ; ' N.T.S. PLUG UPSTREAM END OF TEE
276 AV | CONCRETE SIDEWALK (OFF—SITE ” \ g e Spe= 1/4" per foot unlss UNTIL LATERAL CONNECTION
» — = m— ~ . i IS MADE
LIMIT OF ROADWAY EXCAVATION 1/2° RADIUS rS—— ( ) PROTHIAACEL \ 45" We—— N gy e c w 10p 0 BRST | /" otherise directed | I /_
1" RADIUS A A o Lo ORADE CURE LNE : \_
~ 4” PVC SCH 40 pipe
?\IAQ(VZECS:gXRQS HMA SURFACE *,8 CLEANOUT PROFILE .
COURSE — 2" TH. C t
FINISH GRADE Support SANITARY SEWER
. TYPICAL HOUSE CONNECTION DETAIL
CLASS B, 6% /¥ LEAN STONE ——| NI R RSN et N.T.S.
AIR ENTRAINED | AN APPROVED MATERIAL FOR
’ NI, FILL PLACED IN 8" LIFTS R O et
WA BASE 4500 PS) GG BN, e T CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
COURSE — 6" TH: & o T MODIFIED PROCTOR 7 \ M SANITARY SEVER LINE MINOR SUBDIVISION
DGA BASE R COMPAC KEYSTONE / \\/; &L:. ;Réggugmé goﬁ(\))(lglésa ‘7 "/—ru:ot CLASS C CONCRETE CRADLE
COURSE — 4" TH. _u; © 253%3 OR APPROVED \i// :&N%S.YTESE BY AN APPROVED £ “ / TAX I—OT 32 BLOCK 481 3
. A > ' TOWN OF WESTFIELD, UNION COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
COMPACTED 10 EACH BLOCK TO HAVE N — —
DGA A 1/16” BATTER AND <\>/ . ) 3 )
. ) STERPED BACK 1/2 » GEOGRID MIRRAFI 200 OR APPROVED END CAP OR CONNECTION 55@ / //4 755 //4
NOTE: EXPANSION JOINTS TO BE (ggRESFQSECI':IEE'gH;Y_ 6 34 QLEAN STONE ; N ENGMEER, T+ SVZED BY GEOTECHNICAL o amoor reome O & DUH s U o
SET AT 10° INCREMENTS COUNTY ENGINEER //\\2/
EXISTING GRADE DN Engineers e Surveyors e Planners
RN CONNECTION TO EXISTING SEWER 328 Park Avenue, Scotch Plains, N.J. 07076
HMA SURFACE COURSE — NJDOT SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE RN M (TvP) 908—-322—2030
(AS PER ENGINEER'S SPECIFICATIONS). MIN. 1" BELON —
EXISTING GRADE CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
HMA BASE COURSE — NJDOT SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.5 M64 BASE COURSE. " . REVISION:
A 1. DETAIL SHOWS CONSTRUCTION OF A "BRANCH CONNECTION® AND OF TWO DIFFERENT
NOTE: CONSTRUCT IN LAYERS NOT MORE THAN 3" COMPACTED THICKNESS. :3 A,_gmmﬁéﬁ;%ﬁ:é%k, ,ﬁﬁg‘"ﬁf,f'g’ﬁom&,,%g“& ESAAV‘::)GS & le:":'lEoSN OF "LATERAL HOUSE CONNECTION®. TYPE CONNECTION IS AT CONTRACTOR'S 8/7/19 — REVISED TO SHOW DRIVEWAY WIDTH
ES| . -
DGA BASE COURSE — NJDOT DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 4" THICK gﬁmgm%"‘ggg %E ?ngg&lg%R BgnFal'\;‘OICT ENGINEER AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT PRIOR )
(FORMERLY NJDOT QUARRY PROCESSED STONE). mg‘q-g ngogJO:N VALUE %mwg#gg Rg%esc'r F?&na& 'SN STALLED IN ACCORDANCE WTH 2, ?HZEE EC:‘FG'I&AEE%% % ?-IR%WiNN?N THE PLANS OR AS REQUIRED BY lhl
APPROVED AGENCY. ' BRANCH AND LATERAL THOMAS J. Q INI\{, P.E., C.M.E.
OFF—SITE (UNION COUNTY) ROADWAY EXCAVATION & RETAINIpﬁ?To%%k& DETAIL HOUSE CONNECTIONS PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
RESTORATION AT CURBS N.T.S. N.J. LICENSE NO. 24GE04107200
NTS HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT TRENCH RESTORATION
o e N.T.S. Job No. 846678 Date 5/2/2019 Scale AS SHOWN |Drawn MW Map No. FILE Sheet 4 of 4
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GENERAL NOTES:

1.

4.

THIS TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY REFERENCES A PLAN OF SURVEY
PREPARED BY:

EKA ASSOCIATES, P.A.
328 PARK AVENUE
SCOTCH PLAINS, NJ 07076
DATED 2/5/2019

THIS PLAN REPRESENTS CONDITIONS OF THE EXISTING

BUILDING AND IMPROVEMENTS. IT IS INTENDED FOR APPLICATION
FOR A PERMIT AS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE RELATIVE
MUNICIPALITY.

THIS SURVEY AND PLAN IS MADE FOR AND CERTIFIED TO THE
PARTIES NAMED HEREON FOR THE PURPOSE(S) STATED. NO
OTHER PURPOSE IS INTENDED OR IMPLIED. THE UNDERSIGNED
SURVEYOR IS NEITHER RESPONSIBLE NOR LIABLE FOR THE USE
OF THIS SURVEY FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE INCLUDING, BUT
NOT LIMITED TO, USE OF SURVEY FOR SURVEY AFFIDAVIT,
RESALE OF PROPERTY, OR TO ANY OTHER PERSON NOT LISTED
IN THE CERTIFICATION, EITHER DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY.

IF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONTAIN A RAISED IMPRESSION
SEAL OF THE PROFESSIONAL, IT IS NOT AN AUTHORIZED
ORIGINAL AND MAY HAVE BEEN ALTERED.

ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE TOWN
OF WESTFIELD SANITARY SEWER MAPS. LOCAL BENCHMARK
IS THE RIM ELEVATION OF A SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
LOCATED ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY SIDELINE OF CENTRAL
AVENUE APPROXIMATELY 107 FEET SOUTHEASTERLY FROM
THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF TAX LOT 32, BLOCK 4813
(THE SUBJECT PROPERTY)

RIM ELEVATION =112.69 (N.G.V.D. 1929)

A UTILITY MARKOUT FOR THIS SITE WAS ORDERED

FROM THE NEW JERSEY ONE—CALL SYSTEM ON 2/06/2019,
GENERATING TICKET No. 190372255. THE

FOLLOWING UTILITIES WERE NOTIFIED AND THEIR RESPONSES
ARE INDICATED BY THE FOLLOWING KEY:

NR .. e NO RESPONSE
CLR . . e e CLEAR
Y LOCATED AS MARKED
LE ... oo LOCATED FROM VISIBLE EVIDENCE

UTILITY RESPONSE

ELIZABETHTOWN WATER (NJ AMERICAN WATER) M
ELIZABETHTOWN GAS COMPANY M
P.S.E.& G. — GAS CLR
P.S.E.& G. — ELECTRIC CLR
VERIZON M

-sw  — EXISTING SIDEWALK ELEVATION
-grd — EXISTING GROUND ELEVATION

—el  — EXISTING CENTERLINE ELEVATION
-t — EXISTING TOP OF CURB ELEVATION

-bc — EXISTING BOTTOM OF CURB ELEVATION

— EXISTING DEPRESSED CURB
— EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
— EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

— EXISTING STORM MANHOLE
— EXISTING GUY WIRE

— EXISTING UTILITY POLE
— EXISTING WATER VALVE

— EXISTING GAS VALVE
EXISTING DECIDUOUS TREE AND SIZE
— EXISTING CONIFEROUS TREE AND SIZE

— DOGWOOD TREE O - OAK TREE
— MAPLE TREE C — CEDAR TREE

c o (D2 zf oo H0O
|

—fi6d___  _ pROPOSED CONTOUR

— PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION

~pav't — EXISTING PAVEMENT ELEVATION
-gvi — EXISTING GRAVEL ELEVATION

—bldg — EXISTING BUILDING ELEVATION
—fnc — EXISTING FENCE ELEVATION
Teone — EXISTING CONCRETE ELEVATION

TG — EXISTING TOP OF GRATE ELEVATION
INV. — EXISTING INVERT

Ry — EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION

—ep — EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT ELEVATION
200 — EXISTING CONTOUR
-ts  — EXISTING TOP OF SLOPE

-bs  — EXISTING BOTTOM OF SLOPE
-tw  — EXISTING TOP OF WALL

—bw__— EXISTING BOTTOM OF WALL

TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
TAX LOT 32 BLOCK 4813

TOWN OF WESTFIELD,

UNION COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

/EKA ASSOCIATES,

Engineers e Surveyors e Planners

328 Park Avenue,

Scotch Plains, N.J. 07076

908—-322—-2030

REVISION:

—) (o S ™) 2 m. 2/5/2019

JAMES R. WATSON P.L.S., P.P.

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR PROFESSIONAL PLANNER
N.J. LICENSE NO. 30750 N.J. LICENSE NO. 3363
N.Y. LICENSE NO. 50196

Job No. 846678 Date 2/5/2019 Scale 1" =

20’ Drawn CD Map No. FILE Sheet 1 of




